BOX ASSIGNMENTS	10-18-2001	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS			
R PAT					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF P SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL 101878119					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS) 1. Akihiko SONOBE	S)): 2. Ichizo SHIGA	4.0. T.			
3.	4.	s.10			
5. 10/09/01	6.	26 20			
1.	8.	85			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVÉYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO ☐ ☐					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTERES	Г:				
NAME: Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.					
ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasu	gai-gun, Aichi, JAPAN	0~11~0			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	YES NO	17/670			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	multiple capies of same Assigns	nent signed by different inventors is one			
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation- document)	—multiple copies of same Assigni	nent signed by different inventors is one			
	RT INTEREST EXEC.	DATE: September 21, 2001			
SORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTO		,			
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSL	ATION				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FIL	ED HEREWITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	ITIONAL CUEET(C) attached?	IVEC MNO			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVEL		· 하루어진 바다 그 등을 만들어 들어 있다는 어머니는 그는 말을 보는 것이다. 그래를 불어 되면 되었다면 하는 점점 하는 것이다. 그는 그는 그를 보는 것이다. 그는 그를 보는 것이다. 그는 그는 그를 보는 것이다.			
series code/serial no if not in	item 1	If not in Item 1			
series code/serial no if not in 283767 SONOB	item 1	VED:			
series code/serial no if not in	item 1	if not in item 1			
series code/serial no if not in 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	item 1	VED:			
series code/serial no 283767 if not in 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	item 1	VED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = <u>1</u> ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
series code/serial no 283767 if not in 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	item 1 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL = <u>1</u> ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
series code/serial no 283767 if not in 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	item 1 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S	VED: S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) 640 = \$40			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S	VED: S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) 640 = \$40			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO	VED: S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) 640 = \$40			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 T36-137933M/A	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	VED: S Q = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) S40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 T36-137933M/A MATTER NO. CLIENT REF	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT SUBJECT OF	If not in item 1 VED: S 0 = TOTAL = 1 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) S40 = \$40 S40 = \$40 S40			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT SUBJECT OF	If not in item 1 VED: S 0 = TOTAL = 1 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) S40 = \$40 S40 = \$40 S40			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 T36-137933M/A MATTER NO. CLIENT REF	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required and information is true and correct	VED: (S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) (540 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE (D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 52173 283767 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. and any attached copy is a true copy of			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NOT dup, sheet not required and information is true and correct 10. Total number of p	VED: (S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) (A40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE (DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 (DEPOSIT ACCO			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required and information is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachments.	VED: (S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) (A40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE (DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975) (DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBE			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregointhe original document.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NOT dup, sheet not required and information is true and correct 10. Total number of p	VED: (S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) (A40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE (DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975) (DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBE			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Signature	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required and information is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachments.	VED: (S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) (A40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE (DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975) (DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBE			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi the original document. Signature Attorney/ John P. Darling	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NOT dup, sheet not required and information is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachmen (do not file dup. Cover	VED: (S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) (A40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE (DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 52173 283767 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. and any attached copy is a true copy of ages including this ents and document 2 r sheet)			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Signature Attorney/ Attorney/ Reg. No. John P. Darling Reg. No. 44,482	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NOT dup, sheet not required and information is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachmic (do not file dup. Cover Date: October 9, 2)	VED: (S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) (A40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE (DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 52173 283767 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. and any attached copy is a true copy of ages including this ents and document 2 r sheet)			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi the original document. Signature Attorney/ Attorney/ John P. Darling Reg. No. 44,482 Atty/Sec: JPD/JRH TEL: (703) 905-2045	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required and information is true and correct 10. Total number of proceeding to cover sheet, attachment (do not file dup. Cover See See See See See See See See See S	VED: S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) 340 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi the original document. Signature Attorney/ Attorney/ John P. Darling Reg. No. 44,482 Atty/Sec: JPD/JRH TEL: (703) 905-2045	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NOT dup, sheet not required and information is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachmic (do not file dup. Cover Date: October 9, 2)	VED: S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) 340 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			
series code/serial no 283767 SONOBE 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283767 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi the original document. Signature Attorney/ Attorney/ John P. Darling Reg. No. 44,482 Atty/Sec: JPD/JRH TEL: (703) 905-2045	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x S 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required and information is true and correct 10. Total number of proceeding to cover sheet, attachment (do not file dup. Cover See See See See See See See See See S	VED: S 0 = TOTAL = 1 ENCLOSED: (Code 581) 340 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975			

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made of executed with or after	
Atty. Dkt. PMS	
M#	Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

Ir the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10. wit:	00) and other good and	- valuable consideration paid to each of		
INSERT	(1) Akihiko Sonobe		2) Ichizo Shiga		
NAME(S) OF	(3)		4)		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by t :	he undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT	TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. of				
NAME(S) OF	1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi, Japan				
ASSIGNEE(S)					
& ADDRESS(ES)					
(hereinafter designated *AS any and all divisions, contin TITLE OF INVENTION	SIGNEE') the entire right, title and interest for the United States uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pater STEERING WHEEL for which the undersigned executed an applic	nts, known as			
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	(A) ☑x even date herewith (B) ☐ on				
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed			
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	O the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any p. ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL	atives; the undersigned agree(s) apers for ASSIGNEE, its succession transferred.	that the attomey of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed		
INVEN	ORS // / /	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES		
1):	cilla Sonote	September 21, 20	01 Tadamesa Jokomishi		
Name: 2) ()	chias Shias	Camban 21 20			
Name:	ing my	September 21, 20	⁰¹ Tadamisa Yokomich!		
3)			/		
Name:					
4) Name:		·			
Name:					
5) Name:					
Name:					

PATENT REEL: 012249 FRAME: 0697